UNOFFICIAL COPY 15mas6

5861 57 385 6

SECOND AMEMNDMENT TO MORTGAGE AND
SECURITY AGREEMENT, COLLATERAL
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES, AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Amendment, dated as of the 31st day ¢f July,
1685, is entered into by and among THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
CHICAGO, a national banking association (the "Lender"), FJV
VENTURE, an Illinois joint venture (the "Borrower"), AMERICAN
NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally
but as Truscee under Trust Agreement dated August 15, 1980,
and known as Trist No. 50591 (the "American Trust"), LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, successor to Exchange National Bank of Chicago,
not personally but ag Zrustee under Trust Agreement dated
February 12, 1962, and Krown as Trust No. 10-13627-09 (the
"Exchange Trust") and LASALLE MJATIONAL BANK, not personally
but as Trustee under Trust Agre<rent dated November 1, 1981
and known as Trust No. 104517 (the "LaSalle Trust") (American

Trust, Exchange Trust and LaSalle Trust Leing collectively

referred to as "Trust").

WITNESGSETH:

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower executed a certain

Loan Agreement dated August 5, 1982, amended by a certain

First Amendment of Loan Agreement dated September 18, 1984
(the "Loan Agreement"), providing for the making of a lean

(the "Loan") by Lender to Borrower in the principal amount
1985, evi-~

not to exceed $8,660,000.00 payable on July 31,

r.u

+7

ICELST9R




UNOFFICIAL COPY

36 157 35 6

denced by a Promissory Note dated August 5, 1982, amended by
a certain Amendment to Promissory Note dated September 18,

1984, executed by Borrower (the "Mote"); and

WHEREAS, as security for the Loan, the Trust
executed a certain Mortgage and Security Agreement dated
Augus* 5, 1982, recorded in the office of the Recorder of
Cook County as Document No. 26321281, amended by a certain
First Amencient to Mortgage and Security Agreement, Collat-
eral Assignment . of Leases, and Security Agreement dated
September 18, 1984, recorded in the office of the Recorder of
Cook County as Documen’ No. 27324031 (the "Mortgage") encum-

bering the property described in Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, as further security for the Loan, Borrower
and Trust executed a certain Collatiral Assignment of Leases
dated August 5, 1982, recorded in the vfiice of the Recorder
of Cook County as Document No. 26321282, amended by a certain
First Amendment to Mortgage and Security Agrecuent, Collat-
eral Assignment of Leases, and Security Agreement dated
September 18, 1984, recorded in the office of the Recorder of

Cook County as Document No. 27324031 (the "Assignment")

9G2S TI8

encumbering the property described in Exhibit A hereto; and

WHEREAS, as further security for the Loan, Bor~

rower and Trust executed a certain Security Agreement dated

August 5, 1982, amended by a certain First Amendment to Mort-




b

UNOFFICIAL CQPY, .

gage and Security Agreement, Collateral Assignment of Leases,

and Security Agreement dated September 18, 1984 (the "Security

Agreement"): and

WHEREAS, Lender and Borrower have amended the Loan
Agreement by a Second Amendment of Loan Agreement of even
dati herewith extending the maturity date of the Loan to

July 71, 1986 ("Second Amendment of Loan Agreement"): and

WHEZREAS, the Note has been amended by a Second
Amendment to Promissory Note of even date herewith executed
by Borrower and Lender extending the maturity date of the
Note to July 31, 1986 (ihe Note, as so amended, being herein

referred to as the "Amended Note");

WHEREAS, Lender, Borrowe. -and Trust have agreed
similarly to amend the Mortgage, Security Agreement and

Assignment to reflect the extended maturity date;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration 4f. the
premises and for other good and valuable consideration. Bor-

rower, Trust and Lender agree as follows:

1. All references to the Note contained in the
Mortgage, Security Agreement or Assiunment shall mean and

refer to the Amended Note.

9CELLGTIN




UNOFFICIAL COPY

8361573350

2. Any reference to the maturity date of the Loan
or Note contained in the Mortgage, Security Agreement or

Assignment shall be deemed to refer te July 31, 1986.

3. The Mortgage, Security Agreement and Assignment

each gecure the Amended Note.

4. All references to the Loan Documents contained
in the Moitgage, Security Agreement or Assignment shall mean
and refer to the Loan Documents, as amended as provided in

the Second Amendment of Loan Agreement.

S. The Mortgige, Security Agreement and Assign-
ment, as amended hereby, ave hereby ratified and confirmed

and are and shall remain in fuil force and effect,

6. In addition to and not ir limitation of any
limitation on liability provided by law or. oy any contract,
agreement, instrument or document, the liabilityv of Borrower
shall be limited to the assets of Borrower, and nr nresent

or future venturer of Borrower shall have any persoral-lia-

bility in connection with the obligations of Borrower under

this Agreement or under the Mortgage, Security Agreement or
Assignment as amended heveby. A deficit capital account of

any present or future venturer of Borrower shall not be an

asset of Borrower.

9GECLSTIN




UNOFFICIAL COPY

g ol 3l 356

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this

Amendment as of the day and year first above written.

LENDER:

THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK
OF CHICAGO, a national
banking agaociation

/ e
i

Attest %//-&A_MM i .‘(’ﬂ.@a._._,_ By e,
V: a0y !f‘fr'Q/ C-q-«fft%y 0#{"# A
TRUSTS:

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO,
not persopatly as Trustee
as afore

Attest: 414.:&:.—/.__ By -

Its T IV by enpouys

ASCISTANY MERETATY. _rpcarle NA%IONAL BANK,.-not
personally but as Trustee ___

- . ,.?.s;;,fj,oyes.aid_j;_ '-w;,.,,.,»"-""""""
FEA IO y 4 _.'/."-‘.. -{;; . e SO
Attest: By AFCe TG L e
ASSISTANT SEUNL FAiY /fti_ JIPT ey -
, /LASALLE NAITONAL BANK, (successor
/ e tq/Exchange National Bank of
Ve _Chicagoy; 1 ally but
& ) A aianTrybtee asifresaid L
Attest; J{%C ,3"'-'7"/‘"(' (N TSRy (o
. AN 0 Milk Bl

! T
AbSIa AN buunuinn:<i;- Its

A
/‘ '/

9CLL2GTIN



?c‘.mr% wX

. This Mortgage os—Twust-Deed in the nature of s wortgage {3 <executed b
vA SALLE RATIONAL BANK, not personally but as trustee under Trust ln, 104517 & 10-13627-09
in the exercise of the pover and authority conferred upon and vasted in it as
such Trustee (and said LA SALLE NATIORAL BANK hereby warrant= thut it possesses
full power and suthority to execute the Instrument) and it is expressly understood m%
and agreed that nothing contained herein or in the note, ¢r 1n any other instru- Th
sent given to evidence the indebtedness secured hereby .hall be construed as - mw W
&
&

'.«._’--- S

creating any 14{ability on the part of said mortgegor ¢t grantor, Or on said

LA SALLE NATIONAL BANK persounally to pay said note ¢t any interest that may accrue »

thereon, Or ANy indebtedness accruing hereunder. cY to perform any covenant,

either express or implied, herein contained, all guch 11iability, if any, being
hereby expressly waived by the mortgagee OT Trustee undey said Trust Deed, the
legal owners OT holders of the note, and by ='ery person now or hereafter claiming
any right or gecurity hereunder; and thar-sc far as the mortgagor or grantor and
said LA SALLE NATIORAL BANK personally ars concerned, the: legsl holders of the note
and the owner or owners of any indehtedress accruing hereunder shall look soley

_to the premises hereby mortgaged or conveyed for the payment thereof, by the
~nforcement of the lien created in the mannel herein and in saild mnote provided

" or by action to enforce the per=unal 34ability of the guarantoxr OT guarantors, if

&nY. :

>
al
O
O
—
<
O
LL
LL
O
Z
>




Atlest:

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Secretary

8 H 157 dn 0

BORROWER:

FJV VENTURE, an Illinois joint
venture

By JMB/CITY CENTRE COMPANY, an
Illinois general partnership

By JMB DEX¥ELOPMENT CORPORATION

1linois corzoratlon

____ ____ President

By METROPOLITAN STRUCTURES, an
Illineois general partnership

By METCO Properties, an Illinois

limited partnership
', ’
BY.!EEH%?umm__Mﬂt_igm&l_______,
nheral Partner

By LEVY BLOCK F LIMITED
PARTMNERSHIP an Illinois
l}mited prthership

Property pAddress:
16-30 . Washington Street
Chicago, 1ilinois

11) N. Dearborn Street
Chicago, Iliineis

127 N. Dearborn-direet
Chicago, Illinois

P,I.N. 17-09-451-017
17-09-450-003
17-09-451-005
17-09-451~-006
17-09-451-007

9CLLGTIN

This document prepared by-and mail to:

Robert J. Maganuco
Sidley & Austin

One Pirst National Plaza
Chicago, IL 60603




6 |

 UNOFFICIAL CQRY, . ,

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)
COUNTY OF COOK )
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the
County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that

\J._Mees a7 , personally known
to me to be/ the " Vice President of THE FIRST NATIONAL

BANK OF CHICAGO, a national banking association, and
Uasel. £ %Qig , personally known to me to be the Trust
Officer/Assistant Secretary thereof, appeared before me this day
in person and acknowledged that, as such Vice President
and Trust Officer/Assistant Secretary, they signed and delivered
such instrument and such Trust Officer/Assistant Secretary caused
the corporatz seal of such bank to be affixed thereto, as their
free and volurtary act, and as the free and voluntary act and
deed of such bank. for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given undesr my hand and official seal, this o0 Aday of

il 2 Sl . At

Notary Public
Commission expires: Z2-/7-50

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and feor the

County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Stuiart C.
Nathan, personally known to me to be the President of JMB
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION, an Illinois corporation, appeared before
me this day in person and acknowledged that, as such Presideat,
he signed and delivered such instrument as his free and voluntary
act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of such
Corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

" LW

/ Given under my hand and official seal, this J "~ day of
LpTanbin, 1985, P A

i
! f@tJ»wa’d7j<Q¢JJ~6%ﬂkwm—

; Notary Public Y =
7//7

Commission expires: /)%6

b2 L WA 83,5




UNOFFICIAL COPY
861573

5 b
STATE OF ILLINOIS )

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the

County and State aforesaid DO HEREBY CERTIFY that
EWS ____, personally known to me to be

a general partner of METCO PROPERTIES, an Illinois limited part-
nership, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged
that, as such general partner, he signed and delivered such
instrument as his free and voluntary act, and as the free and
voluntary act and deed of such partnership for the uses and
purposes_ <hzrein set forth.

CGiven under my hand and official seal, this ’2-@7”‘ day of

/ﬁ«amasr"' J . l9ss,
Sl L.zzw

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
)
COUNTY OF COOK )
I, the undersigned, a Notary Publiz in and for the
County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIrY .<(hat
ALl 3.f&AAHy- rersonally known to
me to be a general partner of LEVY BLOCK F LIMITEZ PARTNERSHIP, an
Illinois limited partnership, appeared before me :his day in
person and acknowledged that, as such general partn<r, he signed
and delivered such instrument as his free and voluntacy act, and
as the free and voluntary act and deed of such partnershiy, for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.

L
1

_j{f Given under my hand and official seal this g - day of
- S

. 1985. [
’QZLLLL_:fjaiﬁﬁkhjﬂﬁ*ﬂ“

/ Notary Public/”

W

7
Commission expires: /}/1'7/3'

L
P
o
J
G
&
-2




UNOFFICIAL COPY

o B ‘ 6 i .y e
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) 8 I 57356
SS.

)
COUNTY OF COOK )

WOTETTA M. SOVIENSIA o
I, , a Notary Public in and for
the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that

T. MICUARL ¥ITT.A

personally known to me to be the % & FRCAIDENY Vice
President of AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO
and Parks N. Jre , personally known to

me to be the Assistant Secretary/Trust Officer thereof, and per-
sonally known to me to be the same persons whose names are sub~-
scribed te the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day
in person snd severally acknowledged that as such
Vice Presicent and Assistant Secretary/Trust Officer, they signed
and delivered such instrument and caused the corporate seal of
such corporaticrnito be affixed thereto, as their free and
voluntary act and deed, and as the free and voluntary act and deed
of such corporaticn, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

007 Giarq%nder my otand and official seal, this day of

, 1985. '"‘"—"

Notary Public

Commission expires:

STATE OF ILLINOQIS }

) 88
COUNTY OF COOK )
I, Aileid iai , & Notary Public in and for
the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIrY. that
__JOSEPH W. Lipas personally,
known to me to be the Vice President of
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK and Memea 4. Clard '

personally known to me to be the Assistant Secretary/Trust
Officer thereof, and personally known to me to be the saue
persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledned
that as such Vice President and Assistant
Secretary/Trust Officer, they signed and delivered such
instrument and caused the corporate seal of such corporation to
be affixed thereto, as their free and voluntary act and deed, and
as the free and voluntary act and deed of such corporation, for
the uses and purposes therein set forth.

9GeLSTMN

(j:):*{\given under my hand and official seal, this lj*%” day of
O

% , 1985.
C;k_€4a,c4 /Zaé17uf§1
My ComolssNQE2TY PUMLIC 2”100

Commission expires:

-9~




UNOFFICIAL COPY

861 35738
STATE OF ILLINDIS )
) 88
COUNTY OF COOK )
I, s ~, a Notary Public in and for
the County of State afdfeséld, EREBY CERTIFY that
J“ 58 ark , personally
known to me to be the _iﬁiﬂﬂ“ Vice President of
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK and JOSEPH W, LanG '

personally known to me to be the Assistant Secretary/Trust

. Officer thereof, and personally known to me to be the same

persons whase names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument,
appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged
that as such WRETANY Vice President and Assistant
Secretary/Trust Officer, they signed and delivered such

instrument ang <eused the corporate seal of such corporation to

be affixed thereto as their free and voluntary act and deed, and
as the free and vOoluntary act and deed of such corporation, for

the uses and purposes-therein set forth.

Given under my kand and ¢fficial seal, this LFHL' day of

Cx bopey . 1985,

p.” il AT
Notary Public

(S PEEISH xpYres 2 Avgust 30, 1997

92 SIS

-10-




UNOFFICIAL COPY

861 57356

EXHIBIT A TO
SECOND AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE AND
SECURITY AGREEMENT, COLLATERAL
ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES, AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRACT 1:

DESCRIPTION OF WASHINGTON LEASEHOLD:

The leasriold estate created by leass, executed by the Woodnmen
of the Woi)d Life Insurance Society, as Lessor and American
National Bea and Trust Company of Chicago, a national banking
association, ‘as Trustee unde: Trust Agreement dated August 15,
1980 and known as Trust Number 50591, as Lessee, dated
September 9, 1%£0, a mamorandum of vhich was recorded September
9, 1980 as Document 2557640) which lease demises the foliowing
described land for ¢ term of years beginning Septamber 9, 1980
and ending September 4y, 2020,

1

Paccel ): -
17.09-Y44). 008 co0 0 3!’

The West 1/2 of Lot 6 in Blocs 27 in Original Town of Chicago,

in the South East 1/4 of Section %, Township 39 North, Range 14
East of the Thizd Principal Meridisn, in Cook County, Illinols,

_______Pl.cel 2 #17.09-4s) . 066~ 0000 ko

The East 1/2 of Lot 6 in Block 37 4in the (riginal Towa of
Chicaga, in the South Bast 1/4 of Section 9, Towaship 9 North,
Range 14 East of the Third Principal Macidian. ia Cook County,
Iliinois.

Paccel 3:
R #17.09 -4 }-087-0000 W

The Wast 30 feet of Lot 7 dn Block 37 4in the Original Towr of
Chicago in the South East 1/4 of Section 9, Township 3% Nerth,
Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County,
Illincis.

DESCRIPTION OF WASHINGTON IMPROVEMENTS:

9GeLGTIN

The ownership of the building and improvements now located on
the land.




UNOFFICIAL COPY

g 6 | /7 35 6
TRACT 2:
DESCRIPTICY OF 111 DEARBORN PROPERTY:
Parcel 1: .
# {7-69.45 |- 015-0008 93*

Part of Lot § in “)ock 37 in Original Town of Chicago in
Section 9, Township 32 North, Range 14 East of the Third
Principal Meridian, desiribed as follows:

Commencing at » point in the West line of said Lot 5 which is
55 fest 10 inches South of ‘~he Northwest corner of said Lot;
thence East for a distance of 54 feet along a straight line
vhich, 4f extended, would intezsect the East line of said Lot §
at 2 point 54 feet 6 inches South Of the Northeast corner of
s2id Lot; thence Nozth 4 feet 8 irnches; thence West, 54 feet to
a point on the West line of said Lo%; thence S5outh 4 faeet 8
inches tpo the point of beginning, in Crok County, Illinois.

A d

Parcel 2:
- Bi7-09.-4YS)- 017 .0000 Id‘n’

That part of the North 88 feet 10 inches of Lor ' % in Block 37
in o:fginal Town of Chicago in Section 9, Townskip 39 North,
Range 14 East of the Thicd Principal Mecidian lydn) South of a
straight line drawn from a point in the West Jine of snid tract
thet s 32 feet Nocth of the Southwest corner thereol <v a
point in the East line of said tract that 1s 34 fert 4 ‘rches
North of the Southeast corner thereof, in Cook County, 1llinois.

Z
Q:
b
3
(X
N
o




K UNOFFICIAL COPY

8§ 61 57 35 6

DEPT-01 RECORDING $23 .40
TH3IIZ TRAN 3750 94/22/84 15:39.00

EHE A *--BL—I15T7T3S54

TRACT 3:

. DESCRIPTZON OF DEARBORN LEASEROLD:

Leasehold es’ot2 as created by the certain indenture of lease
pade by and betwesn Harris Trust-and Savings Bank, as Trustee
under Trust No, 3}uUl6, Lessor, and Unity Building Partnership,
Lessee, Qated Novewnver 20, 1980 and recotrded December 1, 1480
as Document No, 25,686 570 as amended by First Amendment to
Lease, dated as of July 1. 1982, demising for a term commencing
December 1, 1980 and cnd ng December 31, 2010 the following

desczibed land:

The South 80 feet of Original Lo’ 4 and the South BC feet of
the West 1/2 of Original Lot 3 iu Plock 37 in the Original Town
of Chicago, sometimes described as Lets 4 and 5 in the
Assessor's Division of Original Section 9, Township 39 North,
Range 14, Bast of the Third Principal rtiecididian, in Cook County,

Illinois.
t I17-069-4S0- 003-0000 %0

Por iaformationai purposes the following assignsants of sald
%oasegoéd estate have been duly executed, deliversd and
ecorded:

Assignor: Unity Building Partnership
Assignee: 127 North Limited Partnership
Recorded: Decembar 1, 1980 Document: 25,666,271

- Assignor: 127 North Limited Pa:tne:ihip
Assignee: Thomas Woelfle
Recozded: December 2, 1981 Document:

[

26,074,633

Assignor: Thomas Woelfle

Assignee: La galle National Bank, as Trustee under Trust Number
104517

Recorded: December 2, 1981 Document: 26,074,634

9GLLSTIN

2ap 3"
-3- qfw ﬁ'{ ‘ _
gornis A




